
2016 Sam Houston State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-33   Conf: 13-14Home: 12-10Away: 7-17Neutral: 2-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (291), Opp (340)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (2), Doerre (1), Homer (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Allen (1),
Homer (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Doerre (7), Belongia (1), Castillo (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (160-198),
Doerre (58-68), Atkinson (31-39), McLeod (24-31), 11 (18-19), Bounds (12-15), Seneshen (7-9), Castillo (6-12), Belongia (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Allen, Dani .373 54-54 166 42 62 10 1 2 23 80 .482 8 0 24 0 .402 0 12 9-10 106 76 12 .938
2 Homer, Breanna .346 54-54 162 31 56 10 3 9 42 99 .611 24 0 19 0 .430 0 1 6-8 78 75 6 .962
10 Castillo, Tiffany .329 54-53 158 24 52 10 1 3 32 73 .462 3 1 19 1 .341 2 6 0-0 92 97 17 .917
25 Doerre, Katie .317 48-46 126 19 40 9 1 5 21 66 .524 15 3 21 0 .400 1 4 0-0 144 18 11 .936
6 Carpenter, Codi .307 51-50 137 11 42 8 0 1 19 53 .387 10 1 6 1 .356 1 2 0-0 294 7 2 .993
19 Belongia, Samantha .260 47-47 104 13 27 2 1 0 4 31 .298 5 0 16 0 .294 0 4 1-4 48 6 4 .931
22 Goetz, Ashley .243 52-51 144 12 35 9 0 1 12 47 .326 4 0 9 1 .260 2 4 0-2 43 26 8 .896
9 Watson, Bailey .236 51-51 157 31 37 2 1 0 10 41 .261 11 2 37 0 .292 1 2 7-10 62 5 4 .944
4 Kieval, Jennie .182 48-41 99 9 18 3 1 1 13 26 .263 6 1 27 2 .234 1 3 0-0 49 1 3 .943
20 Alaniz, Erin .400 12-2 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .600 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
7 Kopps, Ashley .276 39-8 29 13 8 0 0 0 0 8 .276 0 0 4 0 .276 0 1 0-0 13 0 2 .867
16 Marino, Hannah .244 33-9 41 4 10 2 0 4 19 24 .585 6 1 8 0 .347 1 1 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
8 Alford, Jade .222 15-4 9 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .556 1 0 3 0 .300 0 0 0-0 10 2 1 .923
15 Bounds, Emily .159 23-17 44 3 7 1 0 0 3 8 .182 1 0 6 0 .174 1 3 0-0 48 12 3 .952
12 Cuellar, Samantha .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Neal, Delaney .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 Lockamy, Ashley .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Sax, Casey .000 21-0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
Totals

.287 54-54 1387 224 398 67 9 27 199 564 .407 95 9 205 5 .334 10 43 24-35
100
6 404 75 .949

Opponents
.299 54-54 1389 306 416 69 11 47 272 648 .467

17
9 46 209 3 .395 10 40 80-99

101
7 437 56 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 McLeod, Lindsey 5.39 10-12 37 16 9 2-2 2 130.1 127 87 78 73 124 22 4 16 .252 7 11 0 4 8
11 11 6.42 3-5 26 11 3 1-0 0 68.2 97 65 49 27 27 20 0 10 .318 5 9 0 2 10
3 Atkinson, Tayler 6.71 8-12 31 20 6 1-2 0 107.1 160 113 80 38 37 22 5 16 .340 7 15 0 1 18
23 Seneshen, Brooke 9.33 0-4 8 6 0 0-0 0 18.1 17 21 19 29 20 2 2 1 .254 6 7 2 1 3
8 Alford, Jade 12.19 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 10.1 14 16 14 11 1 3 0 3 .341 2 2 0 2 1

6 Carpenter, Codi
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 .500 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.52 21-33 111 54 18 6 2 335.1 416 306 243 179 209 69 11 47 .299 27 46 2 10 40
Opponents 4.30 33-21 86 54 27 6 2 339.0 398 224 162 95 205 67 9 27 .287 26 9 1 10 43



2016 Sam Houston State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Atkinson, Tayler 42 4 38 0 1.000 1 31 8 .795 0 0
11 11 22 2 20 0 1.000 0 18 1 .947 0 0
16 Marino, Hannah 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Alaniz, Erin 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Neal, Delaney 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sax, Casey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Carpenter, Codi 303 294 7 2 .993 12 0 0 — 0 0
2 Homer, Breanna 159 78 75 6 .962 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bounds, Emily 63 48 12 3 .952 1 12 3 .800 0 0
9 Watson, Bailey 71 62 5 4 .944 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 McLeod, Lindsey 18 4 13 1 .944 1 24 7 .774 0 0
4 Kieval, Jennie 53 49 1 3 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Allen, Dani 194 106 76 12 .938 8 0 0 — 0 0
25 Doerre, Katie 173 144 18 11 .936 1 58 10 .853 7 0
19 Belongia, Samantha 58 48 6 4 .931 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
8 Alford, Jade 13 10 2 1 .923 0 0 1 — 0 0
10 Castillo, Tiffany 206 92 97 17 .917 10 6 6 .500 1 0
22 Goetz, Ashley 77 43 26 8 .896 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kopps, Ashley 15 13 0 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Seneshen, Brooke 6 1 4 1 .833 0 7 2 .778 0 0
12 Cuellar, Samantha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lockamy, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1485 1006 404 75 .949 39 80 19 .808 9 0
Opponents 1510 1017 437 56 .963 26 24 11 .686 7 0


